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Balance Sheet 2004,

Assets

Balance sheet 31.12.2004

CHF

Balance sheet 31.12.2003

CHF

11

1.2
15235

1.2.2

1.8

1.4

Liguid assets

Cash on hand

Postal accounts

Bank accounts
Short-term receivables
Total liquid assets

Accounts receivable

Receivables from sale of goods and services
Receivables

Membership contributions not yet received
Other short-term accounts receivable
Guarantee obligations

Social security

Others

Bad debt provision

Total accounts receivable

Stock and work in progress
Stock and work in progress
Total stock and work in progress

Prepaid assets
Prepaid assets
Total prepaid assets

40175.07
749 545.58
5089 625.20
0.00

5 879 345.85

1934 903.15
7 200.00

249 029.92
518 241.10
973 780.82
- 276 200.00
3 406 954.99

144 265.54
144 265.54

927 091.58
927 091.58

48 632.54
686 018.22

3 363 624.13
927 550.00
5 025 824.89

2794 973.34
65 400.00

131 312.57
128 072.59
925 944.90
- 31000.00
4014 703.40

162 585.66
162 585.66

1822 061.13
1822 061.13

Total current assets

10 357 657.96

11 025 175.08

Fixed assets

5 Financial assets
Participations 1 750 004.00 1 750 004.00
Other financial assets 0.00 3 000 000.00
Long-term receivables
in respect of third parties 380 264.42 474 473.71
Total financial assets 2 130 268.42 5224 477.71
1.6 Tangible assets
Office equipment/office machinery 274 321.35 498 038.76
IT equipment 627 639.05 488 620.74
Infrastructure for presentations 1133 066.12 1477 136.49
Total tangible assets 2 035 026.52 2 463 795.99
{57 Fixed assets
Real estate 5 857 440.65 6 065 565.65
Total fixed assets 5 857 440.65 6 065 565.65
Total fixed assets 10 022 735.59 13 753 839.35
Total assets 20 380 393.55 24 779 014.43
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2 Liabilities and owners’ equity Balance sheet 31.12.2004 Balance sheet 31.12.2003
CHF CHF
2.1 Short-term liabilities
2.1.1 Short-term financial debt
Bank loans 3 000 000.00 0.00
2.1.2 Accounts payable for sales and services Creditors 4 522 704.99 5 597 348.45
2.1.83 Other short-term liabilities
Social security 300 276.62 537 864.14
Third parties 244 377.46 928 411.26
Pension funds 157 199.45 486 066.11
Total short-term liabilities 8 224 558.52 7 549 689.96
2.2 Deferred credits to income/short-term provisions
Deferred credits to income 2 929 324.38 5485 023.58
Personnel provisions 1018 928.26 976 962.50
Total deferred credits to income/
short-term provisions 3 948 252.64 6 461 986.08
2.3 Long-term liabilities
2.3.1 Long-term financial liabilities
Bank loans 0.00 3 000 000.00
Third parties 36 464.94 78 430.70
2.3.2 Long-term provisions
IT equipment 264 300.00 275 800.00
Renovation of real estate Paris 170 000.00 170 000.00
Conversion of rented premises 509 900.00 535 500.00
Others 2 171 000.00 2171 000.00
Extraordinary events destination Switzerland 2 931 900.00 2 608 000.00
Reserve for staff terminations 231 147.50 204 050.45
2.3.3 Unrelated liabilities real estate Paris 668 458.78 349 074.71
Total long-term liabilities 6983 171.22 9 391 855.86
Total liabilities 19 155 982.38 23 403 531.90

Owners’ equity

2.4 Balance 1.1.04/03 1375 482.53 1382 608.21
Excess of revenue - 151 071.36 -7125.68
Total equity 1224 411.17 1 375 482.53
Total liabilities and owners’ equity 20 380 393.55 24 779 014.43
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