

Zeitschrift: Annual Report / Switzerland Tourism
Herausgeber: Switzerland Tourism
Band: - (2004)

Vereinsnachrichten: Balance sheet 2004

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 27.04.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

Balance Sheet 2004.

1	Assets	Balance sheet 31.12.2004 CHF	Balance sheet 31.12.2003 CHF
Current assets			
1.1	Liquid assets		
	Cash on hand	40 175.07	48 632.54
	Postal accounts	749 545.58	686 018.22
	Bank accounts	5 089 625.20	3 363 624.13
	Short-term receivables	0.00	927 550.00
	Total liquid assets	5 879 345.85	5 025 824.89
1.2	Accounts receivable		
1.2.1	Receivables from sale of goods and services		
	Receivables	1 934 903.15	2 794 973.34
	Membership contributions not yet received	7 200.00	65 400.00
1.2.2	Other short-term accounts receivable		
	Guarantee obligations	249 029.92	131 312.57
	Social security	518 241.10	128 072.59
	Others	973 780.82	925 944.90
	Bad debt provision	- 276 200.00	- 31 000.00
	Total accounts receivable	3 406 954.99	4 014 703.40
1.3	Stock and work in progress		
	Stock and work in progress	144 265.54	162 585.66
	Total stock and work in progress	144 265.54	162 585.66
1.4	Prepaid assets		
	Prepaid assets	927 091.58	1 822 061.13
	Total prepaid assets	927 091.58	1 822 061.13
Total current assets		10 357 657.96	11 025 175.08
Fixed assets			
1.5	Financial assets		
	Participations	1 750 004.00	1 750 004.00
	Other financial assets	0.00	3 000 000.00
	Long-term receivables in respect of third parties	380 264.42	474 473.71
	Total financial assets	2 130 268.42	5 224 477.71
1.6	Tangible assets		
	Office equipment/office machinery	274 321.35	498 038.76
	IT equipment	627 639.05	488 620.74
	Infrastructure for presentations	1 133 066.12	1 477 136.49
	Total tangible assets	2 035 026.52	2 463 795.99
1.7	Fixed assets		
	Real estate	5 857 440.65	6 065 565.65
	Total fixed assets	5 857 440.65	6 065 565.65
Total fixed assets		10 022 735.59	13 753 839.35
Total assets		20 380 393.55	24 779 014.43

Balance Sheet 2004.

2 Liabilities and owners' equity

Balance sheet 31.12.2004
CHF

Balance sheet 31.12.2003
CHF

Liabilities		
2.1	Short-term liabilities	
2.1.1	Short-term financial debt	
	Bank loans	3 000 000.00
		0.00
2.1.2	Accounts payable for sales and services Creditors	4 522 704.99
		5 597 348.45
2.1.3	Other short-term liabilities	
	Social security	300 276.62
		537 864.14
	Third parties	244 377.46
		928 411.26
	Pension funds	157 199.45
		486 066.11
	Total short-term liabilities	8 224 558.52
		7 549 689.96
2.2	Deferred credits to income/short-term provisions	
	Deferred credits to income	2 929 324.38
		5 485 023.58
	Personnel provisions	1 018 928.26
		976 962.50
	Total deferred credits to income/ short-term provisions	3 948 252.64
		6 461 986.08
2.3	Long-term liabilities	
2.3.1	Long-term financial liabilities	
	Bank loans	0.00
		3 000 000.00
	Third parties	36 464.94
		78 430.70
2.3.2	Long-term provisions	
	IT equipment	264 300.00
		275 800.00
	Renovation of real estate Paris	170 000.00
		170 000.00
	Conversion of rented premises	509 900.00
		535 500.00
	Others	2 171 000.00
		2 171 000.00
	Extraordinary events destination Switzerland	2 931 900.00
		2 608 000.00
	Reserve for staff terminations	231 147.50
		204 050.45
2.3.3	Unrelated liabilities real estate Paris	668 458.78
		349 074.71
	Total long-term liabilities	6 983 171.22
		9 391 855.86
	Total liabilities	19 155 982.38
		23 403 531.90
Owners' equity		
2.4	Balance 1.1.04/03	1 375 482.53
		1 382 608.21
	Excess of revenue	- 151 071.36
		- 7 125.68
	Total equity	1 224 411.17
		1 375 482.53
	Total liabilities and owners' equity	20 380 393.55
		24 779 014.43